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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-ninth Legislature 

1939 



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF H. L. BRUEN 

Chapter 80 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Edith Given, of Windsor. 

681 

CHAP. 82 

Edith Given; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated, the sum of $33 to be paid to Edith Given, of Windsor, as 
a full and final settlement against the state, for poultry killed by Lauretta 
Bourassa, a state ward; said sum to be paid from the general state funds. 

Approved April 20, 1939. 

Chapter 81 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Joseph Michaud, of Berwick. 

Joseph Michaud; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated, the sum of $82.10 as a full and final settlement against the 
state, to compensate him for hospital and doctors' bills incurred by him 
in the treatment of his minor son, Henry Michaud, who was wilfully in­
jured by one, Leo Rouselle, a state charge; said sum to be paid from the 
general funds of the state. 

Approved April 20, 1939. 

Chapter 82 

RESOLVE, in Favor of H. L. Bruen, of Readfield. 

H. L. Bruen; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated, the sum of $50, to be paid to H. L. Bruen, of Readfield, 
as a full and final settlement against the state to compensate him for all 
damages done to his house, occupied by Beatrice Connor and family, state 
paupers; said sum to be paid from the general state funds. 

Approved April 20, 1939. 
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